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No. RDPRU UG 13 ACA 2025 Date: 11-04-2025
FEES NOTIFICATION
Sub: Fee Structure for First Year Under-Graduate Programmes for the Academic Year 2025-26
Ref: 1. University Officers Meeting dated: 09-04-2025
2. Approval of the Vice-Chancellor dated: 11-04-2025

The Fee structure for First year Under-Graduate Programmes offered in the Mahatma Gandhi Rural
Development and Panchayat Raj University, Gadag, for the Academic Year 2025-26:

B.A. B.Com. Tt B.Sc. B.Sec. g
Rural Innovation Bachelqr o Geoinformatics| Agribusiness ety
Development and sy & & e
Health Computer
SL. a.llfi Start-Ups Con.lputer Food. i
No. Particulars Pol.mcal Science Processing
Science
Rs Rs. R Rs Rs
1. Registration fee* 275 275 275 275 275 275
2. Admission fee* 330 330 330 330 330 330
3. Tuition fee* 3000 4000 4800 6000 7100 8100
4, Laboratory / Skill
Development
/Rural Immersion * 2500 2830 5825 4500 6700 8004
/ Field work / ;
Visits fee
5. Library fee* 600 600 1000 1000 1000 1000
6. Sports fee* 350 350 350 350 350 350
7. General Transport 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
8. Medical fee* 110 110 110 110 110 110
9. Student activity fee 200 200 200 200 200 200
10. | Student
ID Card fee 160 160 160 160 160 160
11. | Cultural activity fee 180 180 180 180 180 180
12. | Study Certificate 50 50 50 50 50 50
fee
el /F\:;m”' Ao 150 150 150 150 150 150
14. | NFTW* 20 20 20 20 20 20
15. | "KSTBF* 25 25 25 25 25 25
16. | KSSWF* 25 25 25 25 25 25
17. | NSS* 50 50 50 50 50 50
18. | YRCS* 50 50 50 50 50 50
Total 9075 10405 14600 14475 17775 20079

* Fee reimbursable in case of SC/ST candidates.
*

*
Field work / visit fee will be paid / borne by students during the field visits.

*Programme transfer from one programme to another programme is Rs.1000/- only and as
Per eligibility and seat availability.
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FEES PRESCRIBED FOR FOREIGN NATIONALS & NRIs. - US$ 2,200 as Annual fee

ELIGIBILITY FEES:

e Outside Karnataka Students (Indian Nationals - for all categories) - Rs. 3000/-
¢ Indian Nationals who have passed qualifying examination Outside India - Rs. 5200/-
e Foreigners / NRIs - Rs. 8200/-
EXAMINATION FEES:
SL.No. UG Programme Semester Amount for
each semester
Rs.
1 B.A. (Rural Development / Governance/ 1 & 11 Semesters 1100
i kannada)
2 B.Com (Innovation and Start-Ups) I & II Semesters 1200
B.Sc : Geoinformatics & Computer Science
&
3 B.Sc : Agribusiness &;;OOd Processing 1% TT Seradtan 1320
B.P.H.: Bachelor of Public Health
B.C.A: Bachelor of Computer Applications
All UG Programmes
4 A. Exam application Fees 30
5 B. OMR Fees 125
C. Marks Card Fees 200

FEE CONCESSION AND REIMBURSEMENT FOR SC/ST/Cat.l CANDIDATES:

The SC/ST candidates within Karnataka and whose parents annual income is less than or equal to Rs.
2,50,000/- (Rupees Two lakhs fifty thousand only) per annum shall pay only the Admission, General
Transport, Student Activities, ID Card, Cultural Activities and Alumni Association Fee of a total Rs. 2020/-
subject to submission of the photo copies of the following valid documents / certificates at the time of
admission. The other (compulsory) fees of SC / ST candidates will be reimbursed from the Social Welfare

Department (Govt. Order No. 333 83 &3 2013, Sonsedd, Hdeos 27/06/2013).
1. Online (Post-Metric application 15 digits Registration No. of Social Welfare Department.

2. Caste/Parents Income Certificate issued in Karnataka by the Tahsildar in the prescribed form

Within last five years.

3. Previous month’s salary certificate of parents who are working in any Government/Semi-
Government/Private sector. .

4. SSLC/CBSE/ISCE Marks Card (candidates studied in Karnataka only).

5. Aadhaar Card.

6. Previous Year’s Marks Card;

7. Bank Pass Book (Bank Account should be in the Name of the Candidate).

- THE FOLLOWING SC/ST CANDIDATES ARE NOT ELIGIBLE TO CLAIM FEE

REIMBURSEMENT:

I a) SC/ST students from other States.
b) SC/ST students whose parents’ annual income is more than Rs. 2,50,000/-.

c¢) SC/ST candidates seeking admission to Second UG Programme (as well as UG Discontinued

Students).

The candidates shown at (a), (b) & (c) shall pay the full prescribed Programme & Examination Fees




II. Category I Students:

Similarly, the Category-I candidates within Karnataka and whose parents annual income is less than or equal
to Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two lakhs fifty thousand only) per annum shall pay only other fees (Rs.2625/-),
except the five reimbursable fees (Tuition, Laboratory, Library, Sports and Examination Fees), subject to
submission of the photo copies of the valid documents / certificates at the time of admission (Govt. Order
No.&%o=3 589 20008 2013, Bonswedd, dzeoz 05/10/2013).

ITI. Cat.2A, 3A & 3B, and other students shall pay the prescribed fees:

As per the Govt. Order No.%0=3 589 20008 2013, Sonegwndd, dmeos 05/10/2013. Category 2A, 3A, 3B

and other candidates irrespective of Caste/ Community / Religion, who have studied for a period of 7 (seven)
academic years (commencing from 1% Std. up to the qualifying examination either continuously or in broken
period) and whose parents’ annual income is less than or equal to Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One lakh only) are
eligible to claim the reimbursement of Tuition, Laboratory, Library, Sports and Examination Fees. The
reimbursement of fees will be credited by the Backward Classes Welfare Department (BCWD) to such
students who are eligible as per the norms of Govt. of Karnataka (www.karepass.cgg.gov.in) of the BCWD.

IV. The candidates belonging to Minorities (i.e., Muslims, Christians, Buddhists, Silkhs, Anglo-Indians,
Jains etc,) whose parents’ annual income is less than Rs. 44,500/- (Rupees Forty Four Thousand Five
Hundred only) are eligible to apply for Encouragement Fund / Fees reimbursement from Minorities Welfare
Department (MWD) as per the norms of MWD.

The eligible students shall pay the prescribed Examination Fee prior to that Semester examination
within the stipulated date for payment of fees as notified by the Registrar. The SC/ST/Cat-1 candidates
within Karnataka and whose parents’ annual income is less than or equal to Rs. 2,50,000/- per annum shall
pay only the Exam application fee of Rs.25/-, OMR fee of Rs.100/-, Marks Card fee of Rs.175/- as the
prescribed fee will be reimbursed by the Social Welfare Department. However, the candidates whose
parents’ annual income is above Rs. 2,50,000/- shall pay the full prescribed fees.

In case of non-receipt of fees reimbursement for whatever reasons mentioned there in by the Social
Welfare Department, and Category-I, Backward Classes Welfare Department (BCWD) such students shall
pay the prescribed Regular Fees and Examination Fees before appearing for the even semester
examinations.

BY ORDER
Copies to:
1. The Finance Officer, MGRDPRU, Gadag.
2. The Commissioner, Social Welfare Department, Govt. of Karnataka, Bangalore.
3. The Commissioner, Backward Classes Welfare Department, Govt. of Karnataka, Devaraj Urs
Bhavan, Vasanthanagar, Bengaluru-560 052.

4. The Commissioner, Minorities Welfare Department, Govt. of Karnataka, Bangalore.
5. The District Social Welfare Officer, Gadag.

6. PSto VC/Registrar.

7. University Website.

8.

Office copy.
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UG - APPLICATION FORM 2025-26

i

7 Reudnes:
' 0. d, 2 BeRdnen I3 FRcy3 TReoTINY VTE), BRI, ORSBRTH.
9. QU ©oINTRY Bowdes. Rowogmrs wosoner NA (Not Applicable) <ot
PIF SRBDHW, OTPOFRT eazss-o:ba‘a:“l 36%&:&@&@&. uodaéos ézaga IRINOR &1

BORHRTDH T VBF ToRe JFLT VWE B, RIS AFFIX RECENT
o B W ITHAVCLI, agamﬁowcs Swrd® Oor www.ksrdpru.ac.in) w3 PASSPOST SIZE
PFSRR INQ, PIF SRER LrobE, PORWSD, HDMMRTO.TR. DFRTLH, I3 PHOTOGRAPH

PRI HROS® TOCHH, XereF, NER- 582101, @=dR 2o, HSAT TR DR
ewsésmcs ma)méﬁ#aﬁ:el onda BOBRT / (éagd =& SN agamsoo&d TRz

©ORRUET SRCBLTWD).

Instructions:

1. PHOTO — COPIES of relevant certificates should be submitted for all your claims.

2. All fields should be filled. Fields not applicable should be written as NA.
Incomplete Application is liable to be rejected. Candidates shall submit separate
application and separate fee for each of the Programme applied for.

3.This application form may be downloaded from the University website
www.ksrdpru.ac.in and duly filled application form shall be sent to the “Registrar,
MGRDPR University, Raitha Bhavana, General Cariappa Circle, Gadag — 582101,
Karnataka,” with necessary fees and enclosures (for more details see Admission

Notification).

1. ey O30% JIBD BRLMOFFR TWed 0PRED? woTEOS e, WO OV RQATY ST
3@w0% BRI, (1,2,3,4,5 w5 6) To which Degree Programme do you seek admission? If applying for
more than one degree, give your preferred rank (1,2,3,4,5 or 6)

B.A. in Rural Development & Political Science [j B.Com. in Innovation & Start-ups D
B.Sc. Honour in Agri-business & Food Processing [:I B.P.H. Bachelor of Public Health |___:|
B.Sc. in Geoinformatics & Computer Science D B.C.A. Bachelor of Computer Application D

2. OBF DY, =833 =T / Application Fees Paid Details:

© 3, / Fee (in Rupees): dmp08 / Date:| | l | = Ll g

?DDsOE‘ DA 533_39 Z083 / Name of the Bank & Branch:

BoOT°® / @.@.xoaﬁé / 85@%&‘ TORS WO

Challan / D.D.Number / Online Payment Details
3. 3Rrod BRI (TP T8 ..A 07 wééo:begd)ﬁoé aole] @gdﬁ%”eg) / Candidate’s Name (As per the SSLC

Marks Card in Capital Letters)
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30TWOH IR / 30X / Father’'s Name / Occupation

Zo0N0HN BIWD / 30X/ Mother’s Name / Occupation

TpeRTS BRI BOX / Guardian’s Name / Occupation

4. XOJBFRX QYR / Address for Correspondence:

Tpees BRI / Full Name:

9028 V¥R / Postal Address: R0/ At:
Red / Beemdwy Area/ Street:

©023 / Post: zoows /Tq: 2y / Dist:

ooz, / State: @3¢z / Country: 273w / Pin Code:

E-mail ID: d.raezsécf S0/ Mobile No:
5. =& / Caste: ®™nE / Category: [ ]
6. Uoéé)eojaé’ / Nationality g5008&¢0 / Indian [ QT3ed / Foreigner o
7. ©on / Gender: 2R / Male [ ge / Female [ ] dong / Transgender =
8. &%d &T003 / Date of Birth

9. ST00° TTF h‘o&ﬂé / Aadhaar Card No.

10. Qexy) BPTOR 0IR)TOTTR BREERTRONY TS aa&wmebcm? / Mention whether you claim admission in

any of the following quota?

$¢w@o / Sports [_1!{=0ox &8 / Cultural L

222 / NCC 1| oo ax / NSS S

3033 Fgwb / Defence [} ooz i@ gonics w3 enisd / =
The State Border Area Candidates

Qe DB©Be3T39 Differently Abled / Visually Challenged ves [ No [

11. QZDLONT IWHF TFE JOONT ,@@a;é WONRINTO?

Do you need University Student Hostel facility?

EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATION

.................................................................................................................................................

_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

.................................................................................................................................................

.................................................................................................................................................
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-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

§"1'32"056352;55655686;&35&%6%6;% i) Oridteet QiAo U ) RS deagion L
' Total Number of enclosures attested by the Candidate:
(SSLC / PUC / Caste / Income / Aadhaar Card / Any other Certificates)
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@45’ Qo e / Declaration by the Candidate
TRD e SPIDT D€ FTéoSEd z%’aand:gai DO FRCIWICT HF) aveYTe oo SCDY
SENIDPRY. b 3, Fwbod ACRFY, F.O0./M8.50&.T0.00. JFIPODY, T &deg B0 g’firag
WEBOTNDIE Toke XY FJICIIL, IT O TRIITOTNG, CX083H FEHeT QovAY o, F3
QFoHT TOCEN ForooNey Y 75% Tomoed SEON LT TosTS0R 2037 daRos Adecsewy
QADDNTY T5IIY caow@a"gj JORO wg’ad:_g’ca’/%? TR FORD eoggva%e)a:’:d DY dODIACH
wg’:wﬂdp_.g’m’/%ﬂ’.

&z00% / Date: wERred X / Signature of the Applicant
"N:;é / Place:
For Office Use Only
O g e B el SR NGRS MR e P LTk
2. BPPHEREIOB NI . v o misianiosmsssinaiaisans soes
3. Degree PrOgratiifie  wsseomnmmmssmomms bt
% S OF-1 17 (0] o\ 2SS Date of SUDBUISSION ..o isasammons mmss s
5. Application Fee paid Challan / DD NoO. .....cccoccivniimniniinsnnninennnens Date. ..cooovvvrrieereeens RSu i
B LR MR v oo nicirriev s ssnviosce spmimynsoimsimshisbgas s momin St ki
.......... CUT BLERE, . ... coviverinmsasssnsvassis chisssanaiiis srbemssinsetsint s
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Mahatma Gandhl Rural Development and Panchayat Raj University, Gadag

Koushalya Vikas Bhavan, Grama Gangothri Campus, Nagavi, Gadag-582103
E-mail: ksrdpru@gmail.com Phone: 08372-200920, 200922
Website: www.ksrdpru.ac.in
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Application Fee paid Challan / DD NoO. ...ccocviiiiieiiiie s Date. e R e

2.
3.
4,
3.
6.

[0l TRV S el o DL Sl S Y S r i e = o S0 or A SR ol T by R I N T S

Collecting Official’s Signature &Name
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